now owned by the town, into 
municipal offices.

“Taxes are slated to go up 
dramatically, (and) we are now in 
possession of the old school,” he 
wrote.

The warning reads:
“ARTICLE 1: Shall the vote 

taken on November 8, 2022, 
authorizing a bond in the amount of 
Two million, sixty-eight thousand, 
nineteen dollars and six cents 
($2,068,019.06) be rescinded and 
revoked?

ARTICLE 2: (Nonbinding 
advisory article) Shall general 
obligation bonds or notes of the 
town of Addison in an amount not to 
exceed $400,000 be issued to finance 
the cost of making improvements 
and moving the town offices to the